



GOLF TOURNAMENT 2025 Sponsorship



Hope House provides free self-sufficiency programs to parenting teen moms in three key areas. The Empower Program provides opportunities for personal, educational and economic self-sufficiency for teen moms. The Housing Support Program provides metro-Denver's only Residential Program for teen moms, and additional housing services through various partnerships. The Early Childhood Education Program includes our licensed child care center, providing full-time, quality care for 104 children, as well as our Early Learning & School Age Program, which serves children while their moms are on site in the resource center. All programs are designed to transform the lives of two generations at Hope House.

Last year in Colorado, nearly 2,100 teens became moms. Many of these young women have suffered physical or emotional abuse and are at risk of repeating those patterns with their own children. A shocking 67% live below the poverty line and less than half will ever earn a high school diploma. Hope House works to break these cycles by offering these vulnerable young moms a sense of hope as well as tangible goals for rebuilding their lives.

Hope House Colorado is excited to host its 20th Annual Golf Tournament at the beautiful Sanctuary Golf Course in Sedalia, CO, on Thursday, July 24, 2025. Cocktail hour, dinner and a live auction will follow the tournament. The goal is to have all of the Golf Tournament costs sponsored, ensuring that every dollar raised goes directly to Hope House teen moms and children. I would like to ask you to please consider joining us as a sponsor. Enclosed is sponsorship information.

Thank you so much for considering investing in these young moms. Your support will help break the cycle of generational poverty.

For more information on sponsorship, please contact:

Lisa Schlarbaum, Director of Development Hope House Colorado 720.448.5725 Lisa.Schlarbaum@HopeHouseColorado.org





CORPORATE SPONSOR BENEFITS

Thursday, July 24, 2025 at Sanctuary Golf Course

\$25,000 Title Sponsor

- Banner at the tournament and prominent signage at registration.
- Banner, signage and recognition during dinner and live auction.
- Company name and logo featured on registration form and invitations to the dinner.
- Company name and logo featured on the golf tournament page of the Hope House Colorado website, golf handbook and program.
- Registration for **three foursomes** in the Joe Coors Hope House Classic includes, lunch, dinner & beverages for the day.
- Free admission for each golfer's guest at the dinner immediately after the tournament.
- Signage on hole during tournament.

\$12,000 Eagle Sponsor

- Banner at the tournament and prominent signage at registration.
- Banner, signage and recognition during dinner and live auction.
- Company name and logo featured on registration form and invitations to the dinner.
- Company name and logo featured on the golf tournament page of the Hope House Colorado website, golf handbook and program.
- Registration for **two foursomes** in the Joe Coors Hope House Classic includes, lunch, dinner & beverages for the day.
- Signage on hole during tournament.

\$6,000 Birdie Sponsor

- Banner at the tournament and prominent signage at registration.
- Signage and recognition during dinner and live auction.
- Company name and logo featured on the golf tournament page of the Hope House Colorado website, golf handbook and program.
- Registration for **one foursome** in the Joe Coors Hope House Classic includes, lunch, dinner & beverages for the day.
- Signage on hole during tournament.

For more information on sponsorship, please contact:

Lisa Schlarbaum at 720.448.5725 or Lisa.Schlarbaum@HopeHouseColorado.org